3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3
Interconnect Solutions
data_pp (For Web PDF Output)
3M DIP Socket

*
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3
Interconnect Solutions
data_pp (For Web PDF Output)
3M DIP Socket
Screw Machine, Open Body, Automated Insertion ICE SD2 Series
TS-1103--02
Sheet 2 of 3
Inch
[mm]
± .005± .1 ± .01
Tolerance Unless Noted
.0 .00 .000
Inch
[ ] Dimensions for
Reference only
Contact
Quantity Description Dimension
A
Dimension
B
Dimension
C Body Style
6 ICE-063-SD2-XXXX .295 [7.49] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] A
8 ICE-083-SD2-XXXX .395 [10.03] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] A
10 ICE-103-SD2-XXXX .495 [12.57] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] A
14 ICE-143-SD2-XXXX .695 [17.65] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] A
16 ICE-163-SD2-XXXX .795 [20.19] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] A
18 ICE-183-SD2-XXXX .895 [22.73] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] B
20 ICE-203-SD2-XXXX .995 [25.27] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] B
22 ICE-223-SD2-XXXX 1.095 [27.81] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] B
24 ICE-243-SD2-XXXX 1.195 [30.35] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] B
24 ICE-246-SD2-XXXX 1.195 [30.35] .600 [15.24] .695 [17.65] B
28 ICE-283-SD2-XXXX 1.395 [35.43] .300 [7.62] .395 [10.03] B
28 ICE-286-SD2-XXXX 1.395 [35.43] .600 [15.24] .695 [17.65] B
32 ICE-326-SD2-XXXX 1.595 [40.51] .600 [15.24] .695 [17.65] B
40 ICE-406-SD2-XXXX 1.995 [50.67] .600 [15.24] .695 [17.65] C
42 ICE-426-SD2-XXXX 2.095 [53.21] .600 [15.24] .695 [17.65] C
48 ICE-486-SD2-XXXX 2.395 [60.83] .600 [15.24] .695 [17.65] C
.100
2.54
DIM. "A'
DIM. "C"DIM. "B"